
1 2 3 GROUPTA

107 OOo Insomnia

108 OOO Nervousness ..
1@ OOO Can'tgainweight
'l{0 O O O Intolerancelo heat
;.1d,1 o O Q HlghlYemotional

rl.l2 OOo FlusheasilY
:[13 OOO Nightswoats
ufA4^ o o o Thln, moislskin

ffis ooo Inwardtrembling
[4b o o o HeartPalPltates

i*z o o o Incr€ased appetits without weight gain

l,1S O O O Pulse fast at rest

trtg O o o Eyslids and face twitch

lS0 O O O lrrllable and restless

ifgl o o o can't work under Pressure

{]182 0 0 0
ilEo ooo
i24 000
tss 000
il46 000
,i07 000
{?8 000
'tE ooo
fl30 000
131 000
132 000
f33 000
134 000
#p5 ooo
lll$ ooo

kgz ooo
138 000
139 000
140 000
141 000

GROUP 7D

142 OOO Abnormal thirst

143 OOO Bloatingof aMomen
'144 o o o Weight gain around hlps or waisl
145 o o o Sex drivo reduced.or lacking

146 O o O Tendencylo ulcers, colitls

147 O O o lncreased sugartoleranc€
14t! o O O Womsn: menslrual disorders

149 O O O Young girls: lack of menslrual lunction

GROUP 7E

150 OOO Dlzzlnoss
'151 OOO Headaches

152 OOO Hotflashes
153 O O O Increased blood Pressure
154 o O o Hair growth on lace or body (female)

155 o o o Sugar In urlne (not diabetes)

156 o O O Masculine lendencies (lemale)

GFOUP 7F

157 o o O Weakness, dizziness

158 OOO Chronicfatigue
159 O O O LowbloodPressure
160 Ooo Nailsweak, ridged

161 O oo TendencYtohives
'162 O O O Arlhritictendoncies
'163 o O O PersPiration incroase

164 oOo Boweldisorders
'165 o o O Poorcirculation
166 oOO Swollenanklss
167 OOO Cravesalt
168 O O O Brown spots or bronzing of skin

169 O O O Allergies' tendency to asthma

GROUP 78
Incrgase In weight
D6creaso In aPPotit€

Fatlgue easi{Y

Flinglng in ears
Sleepy during day
Sonsitlve to cold
Dry or scaly skin

Constipalion
Mental sluggishness
Hair coarse, falls oul

Headaches upon arising, wear olf during day

Slow pulse, below 65

Frequsnoy of urination
lmpalred hearing
Roduc€d inltiatlve

GROUP 7C

Falllng m6mory
Low blood pressure

lncrgased gex drlve
Headaches, 'splitting or rending" lype

Decreased sugar lol€ranc€

Weakness after colds, Influenza

Exhaustion - muscular and nervous

Respiratory disordors

GROUP 8

Apprehenslon
lrritabilitY
Morbid fears
Never seems to get well

Forgetlulness
lndigestion
Poor appetite
Craving for sweels
Muscular soreness
Depresslon; leelings ol dread

Noise sensitivilY

Acoustic hallucinations
Tendency to cry without reason
Hair is coarse and/or thlnnlng

wBa[(ness
Fatigu€
Skin sensitive to touch
Tondency toward hlves
Nervousness
Headache
lnsomnia
Anxiety
Anorexia
Inabilily to concentrate; confusion

Frequent stufly nose; sinus Infectlons
Allergy to somo foods
Loose joints

FEMALE ONLY
Vsry easily tatigued
Prem€nslrual tenslon
Painful menses
Depressed le€lings belore menstruatlon

Menstruation excesslve and prolonged

Painful breasts
Menstruato too f requentlY
Vaginal discharge
Hysterectomy / ovaries removed
Menopausal hot flashes
Menses scanly or missed
Acne, worse at mensos
Depression ol long standlng

MALE ONLY
Prostate troubl€
Urination difficult or dribbling
Night urination lrequent
Depression
Pain on inside of legs or heels
Feeling ol incomplote bowel evacuation

Lack ol energy
Migrating achos and Pains
Tire too easily
Avoids aclivily
Leg nervousness at night
Diminished sex drive

123
170 000
171 000
172 000

173 000
174 000
175 000
176 000
177 00()
178 000
179 000
180 000
181 000
182 000
183 966
184 000
185 000
186 000
'187 000
188 000
189 000
't90 000
191 000
192 000
193 000
194 000
195 000
196 000
197 000
198 000
199 000

200 000
201 000
202 000
203 000
204 000
205 000
206 000
207 000
208 000
209 000
210 000
211 0 0 0
212 000

213 000
214 0ao
21s OOO
216 000
217 C-00
218 000
219 000
220 000
221 000
222 OOO
223 000
224 00Q

Li.t the live main complaints you have in the order of their importance:

1.

a,

4,

5.


